






















































































































This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of GN Hearing A/S. 
The following equipment complies with the directives: RoHS 2.0 (2015/863/EU), R.E.D 
(2014/53/EU), EMC Directive (2014/30/EU), LVD (2014/35/EU), EU Packaging and 
Packaging Waste Directive 94/62/EC, and the Regulation REACH (EC) 1907/2006 
compliance programs issued by the Commission of the European Community.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu�

Operating Temperature: 0 to + 40 °C

Frequency bands and Powers 
a. Frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz
b. Maximum radio-frequency power transmitted in the
frequency band(s) in which the radio equipment operates:
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Wireless Headset)
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Wireless Headset)
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub)
c. Firmware Version: V1.10.15

Charge Care: 
If product is charged with a USB cable, use only a suitable USB cable which is in good 
condition, and charge/power the product according to the instructions.

The power delivered by the charger shall be between min 0.25 Watts required by the 
radio equipment, and max 2,5 Watts in order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

AUDIO PRODUCT WARNING!
PERMANENT HEARING LOSS MAY RESULT FROM LONG-TERM EXPOSURE TO SOUNDS 
AT HIGH VOLUMES. USE AS LOW A VOLUME AS POSSIBLE.

European Union: The product, battery, and accessories should not be disposed of as unsorted 
household waste. Please use the public collection system to return, recycle, or dispose of them 
in compliance with local regulations.

Battery Warning:
•  Keep batteries out of reach of children.
•  Do not swallow batteries. If swallowed, seek medical help immediately.
•  Do not dispose of batteries in �re; they may explode or leak.
•  Use only the speci�ed battery type for this product.
•  Dispose of used batteries according to local regulations.

Safety Instructions



Read the safety instructions carefully and thoroughly. All cautions and warnings on the 
equipment or user’s manual should be noted.
Keep this equipment away from humidity and high temperature.
•     Do not leave the equipment in an unconditioned environment with a storage temperature 
above 60ºC (140ºF) or below 0ºC (32ºF), which may damage the equipment.
•     This unit should be operated under maximum ambient temperature of 40ºC (104ºF). 
•     To prevent explosion caused by improper battery replacement, use the same or equivalent 
type of battery recommended by the manufacturer only.
•     Always keep the battery in a safe place.

Hereby, GN Hearing A/S declares that the following equipment, which is compliance with 
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016, Electrical Equipment (Safety)
Regulations 2016, Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 and The Restriction of the Use of 
Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 
issued by the Department for Business, Energy& Industrial Strategy.

The full text of the UK declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/articles/9133795712013-UKCA-Declarations-of-
Conformity

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity: 47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can 
be determined by turning the equipment o� and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one of the following measures:
-     Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-     Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-     Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit di�erent from that to which the
       receiver is connected.
-     Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: 
Any changes or modi�cations not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

Radiation Exposure Statement:
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement; the device can be
used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Caution: Do not continue using the battery if it is swollen.

UK Declaration of Conformity



The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves 
established by the FCC. These requirements set a SAR limit of 0.62 w/kg (Headset) and 
0.14 w/kg (Transceiver) averaged over one gram of tissue. 
The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certi�cation for use
when properly worn on the body. 

Product Name: Wireless Headset
Model No.: HS32
Rated: 5V    500mA 

Product Name: Transceiver
Model No.: HS32TX
Rated: 5V    500mA 
Made in China

Accessories Information: 
Rechargeable Lithium-ion Battery 
Model No: NP-45A 1ICP6/32/36
Normal voltage: 3.7V  
Rated Capacity: 670mAh
Rated Energy: 2.479Wh
Limited Chargingvoltage: 4.2V
MFR: Huizhou Fuji Energy Technology Co., Ltd.
Weight: 15.4g
Critical Raw Materials: Lithium Cobalt Oxide/Graphite/Carbon nanotubes/Copper/Aluminum
The hazardous substances: 1.3-propanesultone
Applicable �re extinguishers: dry powder �re extinguishers, carbon dioxide �re extinguishers. 
Made in China

Industry Canada Statement:

 

 

 

 

 

ACMA Compliance (Australia) 

R-NZ Compliance (New-Zealand)

Singapore approval (IMDA)

Malaysia Approval (SIRIM)

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
1)  this device may not cause interference, and 
2)  this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation of the device.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

The County Code Selection feature is disabled for products marketed in the US/ Canada.

The appliance must not be exposed to splashes or drops of water and it should not be used 
as a support for any object �lled with liquid, such as a vase.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves
established by the ISED. These requirements set a SAR limit of 0.62 w/kg (Headset) and 
0.14 w/kg (GameHub) averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported 
under this standard is for use when properly worn on the body.

FCC ID: ZHK-HS32
FCC ID: ZHK-HS32X



More information and support from https://steelseries.com/

Français
Cette déclaration de conformité est émise sous la seule responsabilité de GN Hearing A/S. 
Les équipements suivants sont conformes aux directives : R.E.D (2014/53/UE) et aux 
programmes de conformité REACH (CE) 1907/2006 émis par la Commission de la Communauté 
européenne. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse 
internet suivante : https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-
Stu� Température de fonctionnement: 0 à + 40 °C

a. Bande(s) de fréquence dans laquelle l'équipement radio fonctionne : 2,400 - 2,4835 GHz
b. Puissance maximale de radiofréquence transmise dans la ou les bandes de fréquence dans
laquelle l'équipement radio fonctionne :
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Casque sans �l) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Casque sans �l) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Version du �rmware: V1.10.15

Soins de charge : Si le produit est chargé avec un câble USB, utilisez uniquement un câble USB 
approprié en bon état et chargez/alimentez le produit selon les instructions. La puissance délivrée 
par le chargeur doit être comprise entre Min. 0,25W requis par l'équipement radio et Max.2,5 W 
pour atteindre la vitesse de charge maximale.

AVERTISSEMENT PRODUIT AUDIO !
UNE PERTE AUDITIVE PERMANENTE PEUT ÊTRE CAUSÉE PAR UNE EXPOSITION À LONG 
TERME À DES SONS ET VOLUMES ÉLEVÉS. UTILISEZ UN VOLUME AUSSI FAIBLE QUE 
POSSIBLE.Mettez le

Union européenne : Le produit, la batterie et les accessoires ne doivent pas être jetés comme 
des déchets ménagers non triés. Veuillez utiliser le système de collecte public pour les retourner, 
les recycler ou les éliminer conformément aux réglementations locales.

Directives de sécurité concernant l'utilisation d'une batterie lithium-ion Le remplacement 
incorrect de la batterie peut provoquer un risque d'explosion. Si vous devez remplacer votre 
batterie, choisissez seulement une batterie de même type ou d'un type équivalent recommandé 
par le fabricant. Pour vous débarrasser de votre batterie usagée, veuillez suivre les instructions 
du fabricant. 

Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions de sécurité et prendre en compte tous les 
avertissements et toutes les précautions d'usage se trouvant sur l’appareil ou sur le mode 
d’emploi. Conservez cet appareil à l’abri de l’humidité et des températures élevées.

Regions Contact information 
Asia GN Audio Taiwan Ltd.  

4F and 4F.-4, No. 186, Jian 1st 
Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei 
City 235, Taiwan. 

+886 2 8227-1999 

USA GN Hearing Care Corporation 
- 656 W Randolph St., Suite 

3E Chicago, IL 60661, USA  

+1-312-258-9467 

Europe  GN Hearing A/S 
- Lautrupbjerg 7, 2750 Ballerup 

Denmark 

+45 25 58 20 25 

 



Avertissement sur les batteries :
•  Gardez les batteries hors de portée des enfants.
•  Ne pas avaler les batteries. En cas d’ingestion, consultez immédiatement un médecin.
•  Ne pas jeter les batteries au feu ; elles peuvent exploser ou fuir.
•  Utilisez uniquement le type de batterie spéci�é pour ce produit.
•  Éliminez les batteries usagées conformément aux réglementations locales.

Mise en garde: Ne continuez pas à utiliser la batterie si elle est gon�ée

Déclaration d'Industrie Canada :
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio 
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: 
1)  l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et 
2)  l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

Cet appareil et son antenne ne doivent pas être situés ou fonctionner en conjonction avec une 
autre antenne ou un autre émetteur, exception faites des radios intégrées qui ont été testées.

La fonction de sélection de l'indicatif du pays est désactivée pour les produits commercialisés 
aux États-Unis et au Canada.

L'appareil ne doit pas être exposé à des éclaboussures ou à des gouttes d'eau et il ne doit pas 
servir de support à un quelconque objet rempli de liquide, tel qu'un vase

Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations:
L’appareil a ete evalue pour repondre aux exigencies generals d’ exposition aux radio frequencies. 
L’appareil peut etre utilise en condition d’ exposition portable sans restriction

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements ISED établies pour un
environnement non contrôlé.L’utilisateur �nal doit suivre les instructions spéci�ques pour satisfaire
les normes.Cet émetteur ne doit pas être co-implanté ou fonctionner en co njonction avec toute
autre antenne ou transmetteur.

Posez l’appareil sur une surface stable avant de l'utiliser. 
à des températures dépassant les 60ºC (140ºF) ou inférieures à 0ºC (32ºF) car cela pourrait 
endommager l’appareil.
•     En marche, l’appareil supporte une température ambiante maximum de 40ºC (104ºF).
•     Pour éviter une explosion provoquée par un mauvais remplacement des piles, utilisez 
systématiquement des piles identiques ou de type équivalent, en suivant les recommandations 
du fabricant.
•     Conservez toujours la batterie dans un endroit sûr.



L'appareil portatif est conçu pour répondre aux exigences d'exposition aux ondes radio établies 
par l'ISDE. Ces exigences �xent une limite de DAS de 0,62 w/kg (Casque sans �l) et 0,14 w/kg 
(GameHub) en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. La valeur de DAS la plus élevée signalée dans 
le cadre de cette norme lors de la certi�cation du produit pour une utilisation lorsqu'il est 
correctement porté sur le corps.

IC: 32199-HS32
IC: 32199-HS32TX 

Deutsch
Diese Konformitätserklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von GN Hearing A/S 
ausgestellt. Die folgenden Geräte entsprechen den Richtlinien: R.E.D (2014/53/EU) und den 
REACH (EG) 1907/2006-Konformitätsprogrammen, die von der Kommission der Europäischen 
Gemeinschaft herausgegeben wurden. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist 
unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu�

Betriebstemperatur: 0 bis + 40 °C
Frequenzbänder und Leistungen
a. Frequenzband(e), in dem das Funkgerät arbeitet: 2,400 - 2,4835 GHz
b. Maximale Hochfrequenzleistung, die im Frequenzband/d den Frequenzbändern, in denen das
 Funkgerät arbeitet, übertragen wird:
• EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Kabelloses Headset) 
• EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Kabelloses Headset) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Firmware-Version: V1.10.15

Ladehinweis: Wenn das Produkt mit einem USB-Kabel aufgeladen wird, verwenden Sie nur ein
geeignetes USB-Kabel in gutem Zustand und laden/versorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den 
Anweisungen.
Die vom Ladegerät gelieferte Leistung muss zwischen Min. 0,25W, die vom Funkgerät benötigt 
wird, und Max.2,5 W liegen, um die maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen

AUDIO PRODUKTWARNUNG!
DAUERHAFT HOHE LAUTSTÄRKEN KÖNNEN ZU PERMANENTEM HÖRVERLUST FÜHREN.
BESCHRÄNKEN SIE DAHER DIE LAUTSTÄRKE AUF EIN MINIMUM.

Europäische Union: Das Produkt, die Batterie und das Zubehör dürfen nicht als unsortierter 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Bitte verwenden Sie das ö�entliche Sammelsystem, um sie gemäß 
den örtlichen Vorschriften zurückzugeben, zu recyceln oder zu entsorgen.

Falls Batterien oder Akkus vom falschen Typ eingesetzt werden, besteht Explosionsgefahr.  
Ersatz nur durch denselben oder einen vom Hersteller empfohlenen gleich-wertigen Typ. 
Entsorgung gebrauchter Batterien nach Angaben des Herstellers. 



Lesen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise aufmerksam und gründlich durch. Halten Sie sich an sämtliche 
Hinweise in der Bedienungsanleitung oder am Produkt selbst.
Halten Sie das Gerät von Feuchtigkeit und hohen Temperaturen fern.
•     Lagern und benutzen Sie das Gerät nicht an Stellen, an denen Temperaturen über 60°C 
(140°F) oder unter 0°C (32°F) herrschen - dadurch kann das Gerät beschädigt werden.
•     Dieses Gerät sollte unter maximaler Umgebungstemperatur von 40°C (104°F) betrieben 
werden.
•     Damit es nicht zu Explosionen durch ungeeignete Ersatz-Akkus kommt, verwenden Sie
 ausschließlich vom Hersteller empfohlene Akkus vom selben Typ.
•     Lagern Sie Akkus grundsätzlich an einem sicheren Ort.

Italiano
La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la sola responsabilità di GN Hearing A/S. 
Le seguenti apparecchiature sono conformi alle direttive: R.E.D (2014/53/UE) e ai programmi di 
conformità REACH (CE) 1907/2006 emessi dalla Commissione della Comunità Europea. 
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo 
internet: https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu�

Temperatura di funzionamento: 0 a + 40 °C
Bande di frequenza e potenze
a. Banda(e) di frequenza in cui l'apparecchiatura radio opera: 2,400 - 2,4835 GHz
b. Potenza massima di radiofrequenza trasmessa nella/e banda/e di frequenza in cui 
l'apparecchiatura radio opera:

•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Cu�e wireless) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Cu�e wireless) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Versione �rmware: V1.10.15

Cura della carica: Se il prodotto viene caricato con un cavo USB, utilizzare solo un cavo USB 
adatto in buone condizioni e caricare/alimentare il prodotto secondo le istruzioni. 
La potenza erogata dal caricatore deve essere compresa tra Min. 0,25W richiesti 
dall'apparecchiatura radio e Max.2,5 W per raggiungere la velocità di carica massima.

Unione europea: Il prodotto, la batteria e gli accessori non devono essere smaltiti come ri�uti 
domestici non di�erenziati. Utilizzare il sistema di raccolta pubblico per restituirli, riciclarli o 
smaltirli in conformità con le normative locali.

Istruzioni di sicurezza per l’uso delle batterie al Litio C’è pericolo di esplosioni se la batteria è 
sostituita in modo scorretto. Sostituire solamente con lo stesso tipo di batteria o con tipo 
equivalente raccomandato dal produttore dell'attrezzatura. Smaltire le batterie usate osservando 
le istruzioni del produttore.

AVVERTENZA PER IL PRODOTTO AUDIO!
UN’ESPOSIZIONE PROLUNGATA A SUONI EMESSI A VOLUME ELEVATO PUÒ CAUSARE 
UNA PERDITA DI UDITO PERMANENTE. IMPOSTA IL VOLUME QUANTO PIÙ BASSO 
POSSIBILE.



“Raccolta di�erenziata. Veri�ca le disposizioni del tuo Comune”

Español
Esta declaración de conformidad se emite bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad de GN Hearing A/S. 
El siguiente equipo cumple con las directivas: R.E.D (2014/53/UE) y los programas de 
conformidad REACH (CE) 1907/2006 emitidos por la Comisión de la Comunidad Europea. 
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente 
dirección de Internet: https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-
Other-Stu� 
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 a + 40 °C
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Auriculares inalámbricos) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Auriculares inalámbricos) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Versión de �rmware: V1.10.15

Cuidado de carga: Si el producto se carga con un cable USB, utilice solo un cable USB adecuado
que esté en buenas condiciones y cargue/alimente el producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones. 
La potencia suministrada por el cargador debe estar entre Min. 0,25W requerida por el equipo de 
radio y Max.2,5 W para alcanzar la velocidad máxima de carga.

ADVERTENCIA DE PRODUCTO DE AUDIO
LA EXPOSICIÓN PROLONGADA A SONIDOS A UN VOLUMEN ALTO PUEDE OCASIONAR 
PÉRDIDAS AUDITIVAS PERMANENTES. UTILICE UN VOLUMEN TAN BAJO COMO SEA 
POSIBLE.

Leggere attentamente e completamente le istruzioni di sicurezza. 
Deve essere presa nota di tutti gli avvisi e le avvertenze riportate nel manuale d'uso.
Tenere questa attrezzatura lontana dall’umidità e dalle alte temperature.
•  Non lasciare l'attrezzatura in ambienti non condizionati con temperature di immagazzinamento
 superiori ai 60°C (140°F) o inferiori ai 0°C (32°F), perché si può danneggiare l'attrezzatura.
•  L’unità deve essere fatta funzionare ad una temperatura d’ambiente massima di 40ºC (104ºF).
•  Per prevenire l’esplosione provocata dalla scorretta sostituzione delle batterie, usare solo 
batterie dello stesso tipo o equivalenti a quelle raccomandate dal produttore.
•  Conservare sempre le batterie in un luogo sicuro.

Unión Europea: El producto, la batería y los accesorios no deben desecharse como residuos 
domésticos sin clasi�car. Utilice el sistema de recolección pública para devolverlos, reciclarlos o 
desecharlos de acuerdo con las normativas locales.



Indicaciones de seguridad para el uso de baterías de litio Existe peligro de explosión si la batería 
se sustituye de forma incorrecta. 
•Sustituya la batería únicamente por otra similar o de tipo equivalente recomendado por el 
fabricante. Descarte usar baterías usadas de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante.
•Lea las instrucciones de seguridad detenida e íntegramente. Tenga en cuenta todas las 
precauciones y advertencias que �guran sobre el equipo y en el manual del usuario.
Mantenga este equipo alejado de lugares húmedos y sometidos a altas temperaturas.
•     No deje el equipo en un entorno no acondicionado con una temperatura de almacenamiento 
superior a 60ºC (140ºF) o inferior a 0ºC (32ºF), pues el equipo podría dañarse.
•     La unidad se debe utilizar en lugares donde la temperatura ambiente no supere los 40ºC 
(104ºF).
•     Para evitar que la batería explote debido a un reemplazo incorrecto, utilice únicamente el 
mismo tipo de batería o uno equivalente recomendado por el fabricante.
•     Conserve la batería en un lugar seguro.

Português
Esta declaração de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade da GN Hearing A/S. 
O seguinte equipamento cumpre as diretivas: R.E.D (2014/53/UE) e os programas de 
conformidade REACH (CE) 1907/2006 emitidos pela Comissão da Comunidade Europeia. 
O texto integral da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de
Internet: https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu�

Temperatura de funcionamento: 0 a + 40°C.

Bandas de frequência e potências 
a. Banda(s) de frequência em que o equipamento de rádio opera: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Potência máxima de radiofrequência transmitida na banda(s) de frequência em que o 
equipamento de rádio opera: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Fone de ouvido sem �o) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Fone de ouvido sem �o) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Versão do �rmware: V1.10.15

Cuidados de carregamento: Se o produto for carregado com um cabo USB, utilize apenas um
cabo USB adequado em boas condições e carregue/alimente o produto de acordo com as 
instruções. A potência fornecida pelo carregador deve estar entre o Min. 0,25W exigido pelo
equipamento de rádio e o Max.2,5 W para atingir a velocidade máxima de carregamento.

União Europeia: O produto, a bateria e os acessórios não devem ser descartados como lixo 
doméstico não separado. Utilize o sistema de coleta pública para devolvê-los, reciclá-los ou 
descartá-los em conformidade com os regulamentos locais.

AVISO DE PRODUTO DE ÁUDIO!
A PERDA DE AUDIÇÃO PERMANENTE PODE SER O RESULTADO DE UMA EXPOSIÇÃO 
PROLONGADA AO SOM COM VOLUME ELEVADO. UTILIZE O VOLUME AO NÍVEL MAIS 
BAIXO POSSÍVEL.



Oplaadzorg: Als het product wordt opgeladen met een USB-kabel, gebruik dan alleen een 
geschikte USB-kabel die in goede staat is en laad/voed het product op volgens de instructies. 
Het vermogen geleverd door de oplader moet tussen Min. 0,25W vereist door de 
radioapparatuur en Max.2,5 W liggen om de maximale oplaadsnelheid te bereiken.

WAARSCHUWING AUDIOPRODUCT!
PERMANENT GEHOORSCHADE KAN HET GEVOLG ZIJN VAN LANGDURIGE BLOOTSTELLING
AAN GELUIDEN OP HOGE VOLUMES. GEBRUIK EEN ZO LAAG MOGELIJK VOLUME.

Română
Această declarație de conformitate este emisă sub responsabilitatea exclusivă a GN Hearing A/S. 
Următoarele echipamente sunt conforme cu directivele: R.E.D (2014/53/UE) și programele de 
conformitate REACH (CE) 1907/2006 emise de Comisia Comunității Europene. Textul integral al 
declarației de conformitate UE este disponibil la următoarea adresă de internet:
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Temperatură de funcționare: 0 la +40 °C 
Benzi de frecvență și puteri 
a. Banda(i) de frecvență în care funcționează echipamentul radio: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Puterea maximă de radiofrecvență transmisă în banda(i) de frecvență în care funcționează 
echipamentul radio: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Căști fără �r) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Căști fără �r) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Versiunea �rmware-ului: V1.10.15

Uniunea Europeană: Produsul, bateria și accesoriile nu trebuie aruncate ca deșeuri menajere 
nesortate. Vă rugăm să utilizați sistemul public de colectare pentru a le returna, recicla sau 
elimina în conformitate cu reglementările locale.

Nederlands
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt afgegeven onder de exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid van 
GN Hearing A/S. De volgende apparatuur voldoet aan de richtlijnen: R.E.D (2014/53/EU) en de
REACH (EG) 1907/2006-conformiteitsprogramma's uitgegeven door de Commissie van de 
Europese Gemeenschap. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar 
op het volgende internetadres: https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/
360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0 tot +40 °C
Frequentiebanden en vermogens 
a. Frequentieband(en) waarin de radioapparatuur werkt: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Maximaal radiofrequentievermogen uitgezonden in de frequentieband(en) waarin de 
radioapparatuur werkt: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Draadloze headset) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Draadloze headset) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Firmwareversie: V1.10.15 

Europese Unie: Het product, de batterij en accessoires mogen niet als ongesorteerd huishoudelijk
afval worden weggegooid. Gebruik het openbare inzamelsysteem om ze terug te brengen, 
te recyclen of te verwijderen in overeenstemming met de lokale regelgeving.



Îngrijirea încărcării: Dacă produsul este încărcat cu un cablu USB, utilizați numai un cablu USB 
adecvat care este în stare bună și încărcați/alimentați produsul conform instrucțiunilor. 
Puterea furnizată de încărcător trebuie să �e între Min. 0,25W cerută de echipamentul radio și 
Max.2,5 W pentru a atinge viteza maximă de încărcare.

AVERTISMENT AUDIO REFERITOR LA PRODUS!
SE POATE PRODUCE O PIERDERE PERMANENTĂ A AUZULUI DIN CAUZA EXPUNERII PE 
TERMEN LUNG LA SUNETE LA VOLUM RIDICAT. FOLOSIȚI UN VOLUM SONOR CÂT 
MAI REDUS POSIBIL.

Suomi
Tämä CE-vaatimustenmukaisuusjulistus on laadittu GN Hearing A/S:n yksinomaisessa vastuussa. 
Seuraavat laitteet noudattavat direktiivejä: R.E.D (2014/53/EU) ja REACH (EY) 1907/2006 -
vaatimustenmukaisuusohjelmia, jotka on julkaissut Euroopan yhteisön komissio. 
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusjulistuksen koko teksti on saatavilla seuraavassa internet-osoitteessa: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu�
Käyttölämpötila: 0 - +40 °C 
Taajuuskaistat ja tehot 
a. Taajuuskaista(t), jolla radiolaitteet toimivat: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Suurin radiotaajuusteho, joka lähetetään taajuuskaista(t)ssa, jolla radiolaitteet toimivat: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Langaton kuulokemikrofoni) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Langaton kuulokemikrofoni) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Firmware-versio: V1.10.15

Lataushuolto: Jos tuote ladataan USB-kaapelilla, käytä vain sopivaa USB-kaapelia, joka on 
hyvässä kunnossa, ja lataa/tuota tuote ohjeiden mukaisesti. Laturin toimittaman tehon on oltava
vähintään 0.25 W, jonka radiolaitteet vaativat, ja enintään 2,5 W saavuttaakseen maksimaalisen
latausnopeuden.

Euroopan unioni: Tuotetta, akkua ja lisävarusteita ei saa hävittää lajittelemattomana sekajätteenä.
Käytä julkista keräysjärjestelmää niiden palauttamiseen, kierrättämiseen tai hävittämiseen 
paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti.

ÄÄNITUOTTEITA KOSKEVA VAROITUS!
PITKÄAIKAINEN ALTISTUMINEN VOIMAKKAILLE ÄÄNILLE SAATTAA AIHEUTTAA PYSYVIÄ 
KUULOVAURIOITA. KÄYTÄ MAHDOLLISIMMAN MATALAA ÄÄNENVOIMAKKUUTTA.



Dansk
Denne overensstemmelseserklæring udstedes under GN Hearing A/S' fulde ansvar. 
Følgende udstyr overholder direktiverne: R.E.D (2014/53/EU) og REACH (EF) 1907/2006-
overensstemmelsesprogrammer udstedt af Kommissionen for De Europæiske Fællesskaber. 
Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen �ndes på følgende internetadresse: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Driftstemperatur: 0 til +40 °C 
Frekvensbånd og e�ekter 
a. Frekvensbånd(ene), hvor radioudstyret opererer: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Maksimal radiosendee�ekt i frekvensbånd(ene), hvor radioudstyret opererer: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Trådløst headset) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Trådløst headset) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Firmwareversion: V1.10.15

Den Europæiske Union: Produktet, batteriet og tilbehøret må ikke bortska�es som usorteret 
husholdningsa�ald. Brug det o�entlige indsamlingssystem til at returnere, genanvende eller
bortska�e dem i overensstemmelse med lokale regler.

Opladningspleje: Hvis produktet oplades med et USB-kabel, skal du kun bruge et passende
 USB-kabel, der er i god stand, og oplade/forbinde produktet i henhold til instruktionerne. 
E�ekten fra opladeren skal være mellem min. 0,25 W, som kræves af radioudstyret, og maks. 
2,5 W for at opnå den maksimale opladningshastighed.
ADVARSEL OM LYDPRODUKT!
PERMANENT TAB AF HØRELSE KAN KOMME AF LANGVARIG UDSÆTTELSE FOR 
HØJE LYDE. BENYT EN SÅ LAV LYDSTYRKE SOM MULIGT

Svenska
Toto vyhlásenie o zhode je vydané pod výhradnou zodpovednosťou spoločnosti GN Hearing A/S. 
Nasledujúce zariadenie je v súlade s direktívami: R.E.D (2014/53/EÚ) a programami zhody 
REACH (ES) 1907/2006 vydanými Komisiou Európskych spoločenstiev. 
Úplné znenie vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii na nasledujúcej internetovej adrese: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Prevádzková teplota: 0 až +40 °C 
Frekvenčné pásma a výkony 
a. Frekvenčné pásmo(pásma), v ktorom rádiové zariadenie pracuje: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Maximálny vysokofrekvenčný výkon vysielaný vo frekvenčnom pásme(pásmach), v ktorom
 rádiové zariadenie pracuje: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Trådlöst headset) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Trådlöst headset) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Firmwareversion: V1.10.15

Starostlivosť o nabíjanie: Ak je výrobok nabíjaný pomocou USB kábla, používajte len vhodný 
USB kábel, ktorý je v dobrom stave, a nabíjajte/napájajte výrobok podľa pokynov. Výkon 
dodávaný nabíjačkou musí byť medzi Min. 0,25W požadovaným rádiovým zariadením a 
Max.2,5 W, aby sa dosiahla maximálna rýchlosť nabíjania.



VARNING LJUDPRODUKT!
PERMANENTA HÖRSELSKADOR KAN BLI FÖLJDEN AV LÅNGVARIG EXPONERING FÖR 
LJUD PÅ HÖG VOLYM. ANVÄND SÅ LÅG VOLYM SOM MÖJLIGT.

Europeiska unionen: Produkten, batteriet och tillbehören får inte kastas som osorterat 
hushållsavfall. Använd det o�entliga insamlingssystemet för att returnera, återvinna eller 
kassera dem i enlighet med lokala föreskrifter.

Polski
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności została wydana wyłącznie pod odpowiedzialnością GN 
Hearing A/S. Poniższy sprzęt jest zgodny z dyrektywami: R.E.D (2014/53/UE) oraz 
programami zgodności REACH (WE) 1907/2006 wydanymi przez Komisję Wspólnoty 
Europejskiej. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem 
internetowym: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Temperatura pracy: od 0 do +40 °C 
Pasma częstotliwości i moce 
a. Pasmo(a) częstotliwości, w którym działa urządzenie radiowe: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Maksymalna moc częstotliwości radiowej emitowana w paśmie(ach) częstotliwości, w którym 
działa urządzenie radiowe: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Zestaw słuchawkowy bezprzewodowy) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Zestaw słuchawkowy bezprzewodowy) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Wersja oprogramowania układowego: V1.10.15

Pielęgnacja ładowania: Jeśli produkt jest ładowany za pomocą kabla USB, należy używać 
tylko odpowiedniego kabla USB w dobrym stanie i ładować/zasilać produkt zgodnie z 
instrukcjami. Moc dostarczana przez ładowarkę powinna wynosić od Min. 0,25W wymagane
przez urządzenie radiowe do Max.2,5 W, aby osiągnąć maksymalną prędkość ładowania.

Unia Europejska: Produkt, bateria i akcesoria nie powinny być wyrzucane jako niesortowane 
odpady komunalne. Proszę użyć publicznego systemu zbiórki, aby je zwrócić, poddać 
recyklingowi lub usunąć zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.

OSTRZEŻENIE DOTYCZĄCE PRODUKTU AUDIO!
DŁUGOTRWAŁA EKSPOZYCJA NA DŹWIĘK O WYSOKIM NATĘŻENIU MOŻE SPOWODOWAĆ 
TRWAŁĄ UTRATĘ SŁUCHU. NALEŻY SŁUCHAĆ PRZY MOŻLIWIE NAJNIŻSZEJ GŁOŚNOŚCI.



Български
Тази декларация за съответствие се издава под единствена отговорност на GN 
Hearing A/S. Следното оборудване е в съответствие с директивите: R.E.D (2014/53/ЕС) 
и програмите за съответствие REACH (ЕО) 1907/2006, издадени от Комисията на 
Европейската общност. Пълният текст на декларацията за съответствие на ЕС е достъпен
на следния интернет адрес: https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/
360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Работна температура: от 0 до +40 °C 
Честотни ленти и мощности 
a. Честотна лента(и), в която работи радиото: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Максимална радиочестотна мощност, излъчвана в честотната лента(и), в която работи 
радиото: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Безжични слушалки) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Безжични слушалки) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Версия на фърмуера: V1.10.15

Грижа при зареждане: Ако продуктът се зарежда с USB кабел, използвайте само подходящ 
USB кабел, който е в добро състояние, и зареждайте/захранвайте продукта според 
инструкциите. Мощността, доставена от зарядното устройство, трябва да бъде между мин.
 0.25 вата, изисквани от радиото, и макс. 2,5 вата, за да се постигне максимална
 скорост на зареждане.

Европейски съюз: Продуктът, батерията и аксесоарите не трябва да се изхвърлят като 
несортирани битови отпадъци. Моля, използвайте системата за обществено събиране, 
за да ги върнете, рециклирате или изхвърлите в съответствие с местните разпоредби.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ ЗА АУДИО ПРОДУКТ! ПОСТОЯННА ЗАГУБА НА СЛУХА МОЖЕ ДА ВЪЗНИКНЕ 
ПРИ ПРОДЪЛЖИТЕЛНО ИЗЛАГАНЕ НА ЗВУЦИ С ВИСОКИ НИВА. ИЗПОЛЗВАЙТЕ ВЪЗМОЖНО 
НАЙ-НИСКОТО НИВО НА ЗВУКА.

Ceština
Toto prohlášení o shodě je vydáno výhradně na odpovědnost společnosti GN Hearing A/S. 
Následující zařízení splňuje směrnice: RoHS 2.0 (2015/863/EU), R.E.D (2014/53/EU), směrnice
EMC (2014/30/EU), LVD (2014/35/EU), směrnice EU o obalech a obalových odpadech 94/62/
ES a programy shody REACH (ES) 1907/2006 vydané Evropskou komisí.

Úplné znění prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na následující internetové adrese: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu�

Provozní teplota: 0 až +40 °C

Frekvenční pásma a výkony 
a. Frekvenční pásmo, ve kterém rádiové zařízení pracuje: 2,400 - 2,4835 GHz
b. Maximální vysokofrekvenční výkon vysílaný ve frekvenčním pásmu:
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Bezdrátová sluchátka) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Bezdrátová sluchátka) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Verze �rmwaru: V1.10.15



Evropská unie: Výrobek, baterie a příslušenství nesmí být likvidovány jako netříděný komunální 
odpad. Použijte veřejný sběrný systém k jejich vrácení, recyklaci nebo likvidaci v souladu s místními
předpisy.

UPOZORNĚNÍ NA AUDIO PRODUKT! TRVALÁ ZTRÁTA SLUCHU MŮŽE BÝT ZPŮSOBENA 
DLOUHODOBÝM VYSTAVENÍM ZVUKŮM PŘI VYSOKÝCH HLASITOSTECH. POUŽÍVEJTE CO NEJNIŽŠÍ 
HLASITOST.

Péče o nabíjení: Pokud je výrobek nabíjen pomocí USB kabelu, používejte pouze vhodný USB kabel,
který je v dobrém stavu, a nabíjejte/napájejte výrobek podle pokynů. Výkon dodávaný nabíječkou 
musí být mezi Min. 0,25W požadovaných rádiovým zařízením a Max.2,5 W, aby bylo dosaženo 
maximální rychlosti nabíjení.

Eesti keel
See vastavusdeklaratsioon on välja antud GN Hearing A/S ainuvastutusel. Järgmised seadmed 
vastavad direktiividele: R.E.D (2014/53/EU) ja REACH (EÜ) 1907/2006 vastavusprogrammid, 
mille on välja andnud Euroopa Ühenduse Komisjon. EL vastavusdeklaratsiooni täielik tekst on 
saadaval järgmisel internetiaadressil: https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/
360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Töötemperatuur: 0 kuni +40 °C 
Sagedusribad ja võimsused 
a. Sagedusriba(d), milles raadioseade töötab: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Maksimaalne raadiosagedusvõimsus, mida edastatakse sagedusriba(d)es, milles
raadioseade töötab: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Juhtmevabad kõrvaklapid) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Juhtmevabad kõrvaklapid) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Püsivara versioon: V1.10.15

Laadimishooldus: Kui toodet laaditakse USB-kaabli abil, kasutage ainult sobivat USB-kaablit, 
mis on heas korras, ja laadige/toidetud toodet vastavalt juhistele. Laadija poolt tarnitav võimsus
 peab olema vahemikus Min. 0,25W, mida nõuab raadioseade, ja Max.2,5 W, et saavutada 
maksimaalne laadimiskiirus.

Euroopa Liit: Toodet, akut ja tarvikuid ei tohi visata sorteerimata olmejäätmetena. Kasutage nende 
tagastamiseks, ringlussevõtuks või kõrvaldamiseks kohalike eeskirjadega kooskõlas olevat avalikku 
kogumissüsteemi.

HELI TOOTE HOIATUS! PÜSIV KÕRVA KAHJUSTUS VÕIB TEKKIDA PIKAAJALISE KOKKUPUUTE
TULEMUSENA KÕRGE HELITUKEGA. KASUTAGE VÕIMALIKULT MADALAT HELITUKE.



Ελληνικά
Αυτή η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης εκδίδεται υπό την αποκλειστική ευθύνη της GN Hearing A/S.
 Ο εξοπλισμός που ακολουθεί συμμορφώνεται με τις οδηγίες: R.E.D (2014/53/ΕΕ) και τα προγράμματα 
συμμόρφωσης REACH (ΕΚ) 1907/2006 που εκδόθηκαν από την Επιτροπή της Ευρωπαϊκής Κοινότητας.
 Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση
 διαδικτύου: https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας: 0 έως +40 °C
Ζώνες συχνοτήτων και ισχύς 
α. Ζώνη(ες) συχνοτήτων στην οποία(ες) λειτουργεί ο ραδιοεξοπλισμός: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
β. Μέγιστη ισχύς ραδιοσυχνοτήτων που εκπέμπεται στη(ς) ζώνη(ες) συχνοτήτων στην οποία(ες) 
λειτουργεί ο ραδιοεξοπλισμός: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Ασύρματα ακουστικά) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Ασύρματα ακουστικά) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Έκδοση υλικολογισμικού: V1.10.15

Φροντίδα φόρτισης: Εάν το προϊόν φορτίζεται με καλώδιο USB, χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο κατάλληλο
 καλώδιο USB που βρίσκεται σε καλή κατάσταση και φορτίστε/τροφοδοτήστε το προϊόν σύμφωνα με τις 
οδηγίες. Η ισχύς που παρέχεται από το φορτιστή πρέπει να είναι μεταξύ ελάχ. 0.25 W που απαιτείται 
από τον ραδιοεξοπλισμό και μέγ. 2,5 W για να επιτευχθεί η μέγιστη ταχύτητα φόρτισης.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ ΓΙΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ ΗΧΟΥ! Η ΜΟΝΙΜΗ ΑΠΩΛΕΙΑ ΑΚΟΗΣ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΠΡΟΚΛΗΘΕΙ
 ΑΠΟ ΜΑΚΡΟΧΡΟΝΙΑ ΕΚΘΕΣΗ ΣΕ ΗΧΟΥΣ ΣΕ ΥΨΗΛΕΣ ΕΝΤΑΣΕΙΣ. ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΕΝΤΑΣΗ
 ΣΤΟ ΧΑΜΗΛΟΤΕΡΟ ΔΥΝΑΤΟ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ.

Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση: Το προϊόν, η μπαταρία και τα αξεσουάρ δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτονται ως μη 
διαχωρισμένα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Χρησιμοποιήστε το δημόσιο σύστημα συλλογής για να τα 
επιστρέψετε, ανακυκλώσετε ή απορρίψετε σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς.

Magyar
Ez a megfelelőségi nyilatkozat kizárólagos felelősségre van kibocsátva a GN Hearing A/S 
részéről. A következő berendezés megfelel az irányelveknek: R.E.D (2014/53/EU) és a REACH 
(EK) 1907/2006 megfelelőségi programoknak, amelyeket az Európai Közösség Bizottsága adott 
ki. Az EU megfe lelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege elérhető a következő internetes címen: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 

Működési hőmérséklet: 0-tól +40 °C-ig 

Frekvenciasávok és teljesítmények 
a. Frekvenciasáv(ok), amelyen a rádióberendezés működik: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Maximális rádiófrekvenciás teljesítmény, amelyet a frekvenciasáv(ok)ban sugároz, 
amelyen a rádióberendezés működik: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Vezeték nélküli headset) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Vezeték nélküli headset) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Firmware verzió: V1.10.15



Töltési gondozás: Ha a termék USB-kábellel van feltöltve, csak megfelelő, jó állapotban lévő 
USB-kábelt használjon, és töltse/táplálja a terméket az utasításoknak megfelelően. A töltő által 
szolgáltatott teljesítménynek a Min. 0,25W között kell lennie, amelyet a rádióberendezés igényel,
 és Max.2,5 W, hogy elérje a maximális töltési sebességet.

Unjoni Ewropea: Il-prodott, il-batterija u l-aċċessorji m'għandhomx jintremew bħala skart domestiku 
mhux ordinat. Jekk jogħġbok uża s-sistema ta' ġbir pubblika biex tirritorna, tirriċikla jew tarmi skont 
ir-regolamenti lokali.

HANGTERMÉK FIGYELMEZTETÉS! A TARTÓS HALLÁSKÁROSODÁS A HANGOS 
HANGOKNAK VALÓ HOSSZÚ TÁVÚ KITEVÉS EREDMÉNYE LEHET. HASZNÁLJON A LEHETŐ 
LEGALACSONYABB HANGERŐT.

Latviešu Valoda
Šis atitikties deklaravimas išduotas vien tik GN Hearing A/S atsakomybe. Ši įranga atitinka 
direktyvas: 
R.E.D (2014/53/ES) ir REACH (EB) 1907/2006 atitikties programas, išleistas Europos Bendrijos 
Komisijos. Visas ES atitikties deklaravimo tekstas prieinamas šiuo interneto adresu: 
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Darbo temperatūra: nuo 0 iki +40 °C 
Dažnių juostos ir galios 
a. Dažnių juosta(os), kurioje veikia radijo įranga: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Didžiausia radijo dažnio galia, skleidžiama dažnių juostoje(ose), kurioje veikia radijo įranga: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Bezvadu austiņas) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Bezvadu austiņas) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Programmaparatūras versija: V1.10.15

Įkrovos priežiūra: Jei gaminys įkraunamas USB kabeliu, naudokite tik tinkamą USB kabelį, esantį 
geros būklės, ir įkraukite/maitinkite gaminį pagal instrukcijas. Įkroviklio tiekiama galia turi būti tarp
Min. 0,25W, kurios reikalauja radijo įranga, ir Max.2,5 W, kad būtų pasiektas maksimalus įkrovimo 
greitis.

Eiropas Savienība: Produktu, akumulatoru un piederumus nedrīkst izmest kā nešķirotus sadzīves 
atkritumus. Lūdzu, izmantojiet sabiedrisko savākšanas sistēmu, lai tos atgrieztu, pārstrādātu vai 
utilizētu saskaņā ar vietējiem noteikumiem.

BRĪDINĀJUMS PAR AUDIO PRODUKTU! ILGLAICĪGA PAKĻAUŠANA SKAŅĀM AR AUGSTU 
SKAĻUMU VAR IZRAISĪT PASTĀVĪGU DZIRDES ZUDUMU. IZMANTOJIET PĒC IESPĒJAS 
ZEMU SKAĻUMU.



Malti
Din id-dikjarazzjoni ta' konformità hija maħruġa taħt ir-responsabbiltà waħdija ta' GN Hearing A/S. 
L-apparat li ġej jikkonforma mad-direttivi: R.E.D (2014/53/UE), u l-programmi ta' konformità 
REACH (KE) 1907/2006 maħruġa mill-Kummissjoni tal-Komunità Ewropea. It-test kollu 
tad-dikjarazzjoni ta' konformità tal-UE huwa disponibbli f'dan l-indirizz tal-internet:
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Temperatura ta' taħriġ: 0 sa +40 °C 
Frekwenzi u poteri 
a. Banda(t) tal-frekwenzi li �h(a) topera l-apparat tar-radju: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. L-ogħla qawwa tar-radju li tinxtered �l-band(t) tal-frekwenzi li �h(a) topera l-apparat tar-radju: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Headset Bla Wajers) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Headset Bla Wajers) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Verżjoni tal-Firmware: V1.10.15

Kura tal-ħruġ: Jekk il-prodott jiġi mħarreġ b'kejbil USB, uża biss kejbil USB adattat li jkun 
f'kundizzjoni tajba, u ħarreġ/ittajja l-prodott skont l-istruzzjonijiet. Il-qawwa pprovduta mill-ħarreġ 
għandha tkun bejn il-Min. 0,25W meħtieġa mill-apparat tar-radju, u l-Max.2,5 W biex tintlaħaq 
il-veloċità massima ta' ħruġ.

Unjoni Ewropea: Il-prodott, il-batterija u l-aċċessorji m'għandhomx jintremew bħala skart domestiku 
mhux ordinat. Jekk jogħġbok uża s-sistema ta' ġbir pubblika biex tirritorna, tirriċikla jew tarmi skont 
ir-regolamenti lokali.

TWISSIJA DWAR IL-PRODOTT TAL-AWDJO! IT-TELF PERMANENTI TAS-SMIGĦ JISTA' 
JIRRIŻULTA MINN ESPOSIZZJONI FIT-TUL GĦALL-ĦSEJJES F'VOLUMI GĦOLJIN. UŻA 
VOLUM BAXX KEMM JISTA' JIĠI.

Slovenčina
Toto vyhlásenie o zhode je vydané pod výhradnou zodpovednosťou spoločnosti GN Hearing A/S. 
Nasledujúce zariadenie je v súlade s direktívami: R.E.D (2014/53/EÚ) a programami zhody 
REACH (ES) 1907/2006 vydanými Komisiou Európskych spoločenstiev. Úplné znenie vyhlásenia 
o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii na nasledujúcej internetovej adrese:
 https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Prevádzková teplota: 0 až +40 °C 
Frekvenčné pásma a výkony 
a. Frekvenčné pásmo(pásma), v ktorom rádiové zariadenie pracuje: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Maximálny vysokofrekvenčný výkon vysielaný vo frekvenčnom pásme(pásmach), v ktorom 
rádiové zariadenie pracuje: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Bezdrôtové slúchadlá) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Bezdrôtové slúchadlá) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Verzia �rmvéru: V1.10.15
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Starostlivosť o nabíjanie: Ak je výrobok nabíjaný pomocou USB kábla, používajte len vhodný 
USB kábel, ktorý je v dobrom stave, a nabíjajte/napájajte výrobok podľa pokynov. 
Výkon dodávaný nabíjačkou musí byť medzi Min. 0,25W požadovaným rádiovým zariadením 
a Max.2,5 W, aby sa dosiahla maximálna rýchlosť nabíjania.

Európska únia: Výrobok, batéria a príslušenstvo sa nesmú likvidovať ako netriedený komunálny 
odpad. Použite verejný zberný systém na ich vrátenie, recykláciu alebo likvidáciu v súlade s 
miestnymi predpismi.

UPOZORNENIE NA AUDIO PRODUKT! TRVALÁ STRATA SLUCHU MÔŽE NASTAŤ V DÔSLEDKU 
DLHODOBÉHO VYSTAVENIA ZVUKOM PRI VYSOKÝCH HLASITOSTIACH. POUŽÍVAJTE ČO 
NAJNIŽŠIU HLASITOS

Slovenščina
Ta izjava o skladnosti je izdana pod izključno odgovornostjo GN Hearing A/S. Naslednja oprema 
je skladna z direktivami: R.E.D (2014/53/EU) in programi skladnosti REACH (ES) 1907/2006, 
ki jih je izdala Komisija Evropske skupnosti. Celotno besedilo izjave o skladnosti EU je na voljo na 
naslednjem spletnem naslovu: https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111
-Other-Stu� 
Delovna temperatura: 0 do +40 °C
Frekvenčni pasovi in moči 
a. Frekvenčni pas(ovi), v katerem deluje radijska oprema: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Največja radijska moč, oddana v frekvenčnem pasu(ovih), v katerem deluje radijska oprema: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Brezžične slušalke) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Brezžične slušalke) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Različica vdelane programske opreme: V1.10.15

Nega polnjenja: Če je izdelek polnjen z USB kablom, uporabite le primeren USB kabel, ki je v 
dobrem stanju, in polnite/napajajte izdelek po navodilih. Moč, ki jo zagotavlja polnilec, mora biti 
med Min. 0,25W, ki jo zahteva radijska oprema, in Max.2,5 W, da se doseže največja hitrost polnjenja.

Evropska unija: Izdelek, baterijo in dodatke ne smete odlagati kot neločene gospodinjske odpadke. 
Uporabite javni sistem zbiranja za njihovo vračilo, recikliranje ali odstranjevanje v skladu z lokalnimi 
predpisi.

OPOZORILO ZA AVDIO IZDELEK! TRAJNA IZGUBA SLUHA LAHKO NASTANE ZARADI 
DOLGOTRAJNE IZPOSTAVLJENOSTI ZVOKOM PRI VISOKIH GLASNOSTIH. UPORABLJAJTE 
NAJNIŽJO MOŽNO GLASNOST.
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Įkrovimo priežiūra: Jei produktas įkraunamas USB kabeliu, naudokite tik tinkamą USB kabelį, 
kuris yra geros būklės, ir įkraukite/maitinkite produktą pagal instrukcijas.
Įkroviklio tiekiama galia turi būti nuo min 0.25 vatų, reikalingų radijo įrangai, iki max 2,5 vatų, kad būtų 
pasiektas maksimalus įkrovimo greitis.
GARSO PRODUKTO ĮSPĖJIMAS! ILGALAIKIS GARSŲ EKSPOZICIJA DIDELIU GARSUMU GALI
SUKELTI NUOLATINĮ KLAUSOS PRARADIMĄ. NAUDOKITE KIEK ĮMANOMA MAŽESNĮ GARSUMĄ.

Europos Sąjunga: Produktas, baterija ir priedai neturėtų būti išmetami kaip nesurūšiuotos 
buitinės atliekos. Prašome naudoti viešą surinkimo sistemą, kad grąžintumėte, perdirbtumėte ar 
išmestumėte juos laikantis vietinių taisyklių.

Türkçe
Bu uygunluk beyanı, GN Hearing A/S'nin tek sorumluluğu altında verilmiştir. Aşağıdaki ekipman, 
Avrupa Komisyonu tarafından yayımlanan R.E.D (2014/53/EU) ve REACH (EC) 1907/2006 
uyumluluk programlarına uygundur.
AB uygunluk beyanının tam metni şu internet adresinde mevcuttur: https://support.steelseries.com/
hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu� 
Çalışma Sıcaklığı: 0 ila +40 °C 
Frekans bantları ve Güçler 
a. Radyo ekipmanının çalıştığı frekans bandı: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Radyo ekipmanının çalıştığı frekans bandında iletilen maksimum radyo frekansı gücü: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Kablosuz Kulaklık) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Kablosuz Kulaklık) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Firmware Sürümü: V1.10.15

Lietuvių
Ši atitikties deklaracija pateikiama GN Hearing A/S atsakomybe. Ši įranga atitinka šias direktyvas: 
RoHS 2.0 (2015/863/ES), R.E.D (2014/53/ES), EMC direktyva (2014/30/ES), LVD (2014/35/ES), 
ES pakuočių ir pakuočių atliekų direktyva 94/62/EB ir REACH (EB) 1907/2006 atitikties programos, 
kurias išleido Europos Bendrijos Komisija.
Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas yra prieinamas šiuo interneto adresu:
https://support.steelseries.com/hc/en-us/categories/360001256111-Other-Stu�
Darbinė temperatūra: 0 iki + 40 °C
Dažnių juostos ir galios 
a. Dažnių juosta, kurioje veikia radijo įranga: 2.400 - 2.4835 GHz 
b. Maksimali radijo dažnio galia, perduodama dažnių juostoje, kurioje veikia radijo įranga: 
•EIRP: 8DPSK: 7,52 dBm (Belaidės ausinės) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 10,32 dBm (Belaidės ausinės) 
•EIRP: GFSK: 9,99 dBm (GameHub) 
c. Programinės aparatinės įrangos versija: V1.10.15
 

Şarj Bakımı: Ürün bir USB kablosu ile şarj ediliyorsa, yalnızca uygun durumda olan bir USB kablosu 
kullanın ve ürünü talimatlara göre şarj edin/güç verin.
Şarj cihazı tarafından sağlanan güç, radyo ekipmanı tarafından gereken minimum 0.25 Watt ile 
maksimum şarj hızına ulaşmak için gereken maksimum 2,5 Watt arasında olmalıdır.

79



80

 

SESLİ CİHAZ UYARISI!
YÜKSEK SES SEVİYELERİNE UZUN SÜRE MARUZ KALINMASI, KALICI İŞİTME KAYBINA 
NEDEN OLABİLİR. SESİ SEVİYESİNİ MÜMKÜN OLDUĞUNCA DÜŞÜK TUTUNUZ.

Türkiye Cumhuriyeti: EEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur

Avrupa Birliği: Ürün, pil ve aksesuarlar ayrıştırılmamış ev atığı olarak atılmamalıdır. Lütfen yerel 
düzenlemelere uygun olarak geri vermek, geri dönüştürmek veya atmak için kamu toplama 
sistemini kullanın.

니

Português Brasileiro
 

ANATEL RF STATEMENT
Regulamento Anatel sobre Equipamentos de Radiocomunicação de Radiação Restrita 
(Resolução n 680) 
Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar
interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados.Para mais informações, consulte o site da 
ANATEL  www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/

Se algum eletrólito ¥uir desta bateria ao tocar os olhos e a pele do usuário, procure orientação
 médica imediatamente.
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 상호명: GN Audio Taiwan Ltd.  

 기기명칭:  

Wireless Headset 
GameHub 

 모델명:  

HS32 
HS32TX 

 인증번호:  

R-R-SSx-HS32 
R-R-SSx-HS32TX 

 제조사: GN Audio A/S.  

 제조국: China  

 



产品中有害物质的名称及含有信息表 

部件名称 

有害物质 

铅 

(Pb) 

汞 

(Hg) 

镉 

(Cd) 

六价铬 

(Cr(VI)) 

多溴联苯 

(PBB) 

多溴二苯醚 

(PBDE) 

邻苯二甲酸

二正丁酯 

(DBP) 

邻苯二甲酸

二异丁酯

(DIBP) 

邻苯二甲酸

丁基苄酯

(BBP) 

邻苯二甲酸二

(2-乙基)已酯

(DEHP) 

电路板组件 X O O O O O O O O O 

各类缆线 X O O O O O O O O O 

注 1:○:表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均不超出电器电子产品有害物质限制使用国家标准要求 。 

    X:表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出电器电子产品有害物质限制使用国家标准要求 。 

注 2:以上未列出的部件,表明其有害物质含量均不超出电器电子产品有害物质限制使用国家标准要求 。 

注 3:上表中打“X”的部件，应功能需要，部分有害物质含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求，但是符合欧盟 RoHS法规

要      求 (属于豁免部分)。 

注 4:电路板组件包括印刷电路板及其构成的零部件，如电阻、电容、集成电路、连接器等。 
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警語: 本产品仅适用于海拔2000m及以下地区安全使用  

区域 联络信息 

亚洲 台湾大北欧通讯设备有限公司 

新北市中和区建一路 186 号 4F

及 4F-4 (H 栋) 

+886 2 8227-1999 

更多信息请参考官网 https://steelseries.com/   
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區域 聯絡資訊 

亞洲 台灣大北歐通訊設備有限公司 

新北市中和區建一路 186號 4F

及 4F-4 (H棟) 

+886 2 8227-1999 

更多資訊請參考官網 https://steelseries.com/ 
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